Model Nos. 943-BMCL, DMCL & EMCL
Tomato Saber™
Operating
Instructions
Prince Castle’s Tomato Saber™ slicer is designed to
precisely slice whole tomatoes. With the exclusive
Perma-Tight™ disposable blade cartridge system, this
unit never requires blade tightening or adjusting.

TROUBLESHOOTING GUIDE
ORDERING/SERVICE INFORMATION
1. WHERE AND HOW TO ORDER
REPLACEMENT PARTS
To order replacement parts, look on the back of
your Prince Castle Price List for the name and
phone number of your local Prince Castle Service
Center. You may also call 1-800-298-1862 for the
name of your local Service Center.
2. PARTS RETURNS
To return parts to your Service Center for credit,
you must obtain authorization from your Service
Center.
IMPORTANT: All warranty situations should be
handled by your Authorized Prince Castle Service
Center.
OUTSIDE THE U.S.
Contact your Kitchen Equipment Supplier or designated
Service Center facility for parts and service.
PROBLEM CAUSE SOLUTION
Pusher handle is hard to push. Friction on guide rods. Apply water to guide rods.
Tomato won’t go all the way through the
blades.
Blades are dull or damaged. Replace blades. (See exploded view
and parts list for correct part number.)
943-501revF-EN 5 Printed in USA 07/13 © 2013
EXPLODED VIEW
5
6
7
4
3
1
2
8
9 10
Printed in USA 07/13 © 2013 6 943-501revF-EN
PARTS LIST
Item Part Number Description Qty. Function
1 943-039A Blade Assembly, 1/4" (6.35 mm) 1 Provides cutting edge for slicing tomato.
943-041A Blade Assembly, 7/32" (5.5 mm) 1 Provides cutting edge for slicing tomato.
943-093A Blade Assembly, 5/16" (7.9 mm) 1 Provides cutting edge for slicing tomato.
2 943-047S Table Stop w/Knobs 1 Prevents slicer from moving.
3 943-049S Pusher Handle w/Mounting Screw 1 Provides means for pushing tomato through blades.
4 943-051 Tomato Pusher Assembly, 1/4" (6.35 mm) 1 Provides cutting edge for slicing tomato.
943-052 Tomato Pusher Assembly, 7/32" (5.5 mm) 1 Provides cutting edge for slicing tomato.
943-053 Tomato Pusher Assembly, 5/16" (7.9 mm) 1 Provides cutting edge for slicing tomato.
5 043-018S Tomato Catcher 1 Captures tomato slices.
6 943-033S Guide Rod Knobs (Pkg. of 2) 2 Keeps guide rods in place.
7 943-067 Blade Guard 1 Prevents contact with sharp blades.
8 89-959S Rubber Foot (Pkg. of 4) 4 Provides non-skid surface.
9 943-034S Blade Latch Kit 1 Retains blade cartridge in place.
10 919-17S Guide Rod Cushions (Pkg. of 2) 3 Cushions the forward motion of the carrier
assembly to prevent wear.
* 943-081S Locking Pin Kit 1 Locks to prevent pusher head from moving.
* Part Not Shown.
Printed in 2013
Prince Castle Inc.
943-501revF-EN
355 East Kehoe Blvd. • Carol Stream, IL 60188 USA
Telephone: 630-462-8800 • Fax: 630-462-1460
Toll Free: 1-800-PCASTLE
PRINCE CASTLE LLC
WORLDW IDE